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Ms Weziwe Tshabalala AMAFA 

Amafa Building, 

195 Langalibalele St, 

Pietermaritzburg, 3201 033 394 6543 033 342 6097 archaeology@amafapmb.co.za

Ms Nonkululeko Mokoena

Department of Water 

and Sanitation (DWS)

7th Floor, Southern Life 

Building, 

88 Joe Slovo Street, 

Durban, 4000 031 336 2700 mokoenan@dws.gov.za

Mr Dominic Wieners Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife 

Conservation 

Planner

Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife, 

Queen Elizabeth Park, 

1 Peter Brown Drive, 

Pietermaritzburg, 3202

PO Box 13069, CASCADES, 

3202 033 845 1000 033 845 1499 eia@kznwildlife.com

MS Judy Reddy

Department of 

Transport (DoT) 

224 Prince Alfred St, 

Pietermaritzburg, 3201 

Private Bag X9043, 

Pietermaritzburg, 3200 judy.reddy@kzntransport.gov.za 

Ms Nandipha Sontangane

Department of 

Agriculture, Forestry 

and Fisheries (DAFF) 

Private Bag X9029, 

Pietermaritzburg, 3200 033 392 7733 033 342 8783 NandiphaS@nda.agric.za

Ms Nokulunga Nxumalo

Umgungundlovu 

District Municipality Planner

242 Langalibalele Street, 

Pietermaritzburg

P.O. 3235, Pietermaritzburg, 

3200 033 897 6723 nokulunga.nxumalo@umdm.gov.za

Mr Siza Mkhize

Richmond Local 

Municipality 

(APPLICANT) Strategic Manager 

57 Shepstone Street, 

Richmond, KwaZulu-Natal 

Private Bag 1028, Richmond, 

KwaZulu-Natal 033 212 2155 033 212 2102 siza.mkhize@richmond.gov.za

Mr Ntokozo Sibiya

Richmond Local 

Municipality 

(APPLICANT)

57 Shepstone Street, 

Richmond, KwaZulu-Natal 

Private Bag 1028, Richmond, 

KwaZulu-Natal 033 212 2155 033 212 2102 ntokozo.sibiya@richmond.gov.za

Mr Jethro Jili

Richmond Local 

Municipality 

Ward Councillor 

(Ward 6) 

076 642 6264

082 776 7271 j.jili.richmond@gmail.com

Mr Douglas Kunene

Richmond Local 

Municipality 

Ward Councillor 

(Ward 7) 073 951 8521 t.dkunene19@gmail.com
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Ms Zethu Dlamini

Department of 

Cooperative 

Governance and 

Traditional Affairs 

Deputy Manager: 

Harry Gwala Local 

House of Traditional 

Leaders 039 834 2400 039 834 2405 083 363 1009 zethu.dlamini@kzncogta.gov.za

Mr Thulabezwe Dlamini

Hlanganani Traditional 

Authority Traditional Leader 071 056 1456 thulabezwe.dlamini@kzncogta.gov.za 

Mr Pravesh Manipersadh 

Ingonyama Trust 

Board 

(Landowner)

65 Trelawney Road, 

Southgate,

Pietermaritzburg, 3201 

P.O Box 601, Pietermaritzburg, 

3200

033 846 9900

033 846 9901

033 846 9902 033 386 2528 praveshm@ingonyamatrust.org.za

Ms Mavis Padayachee

Department of 

Economic 

Development, Tourism 

and Environmental 

Affairs (EDTEA) 

(Southern Region) Administrator 

270 Jabu Ndlovu Street, 

PIETERMARITZBURG, 3201

Private Bag X9152, 

PIETERMARITZBURG, 3201 033 264 2572 Mavis.Padayachee@kzndae.gov.za
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